ANNAMALAI

= UNIVERSITY
DISTANCE EDUCATION EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER - 2019

B.Com. — (Course Code: 009 ) Lateral Entry Second Year 609/Third Year — 709

I-YEAR  SUBJECT CODE
510
511

520

530
540
II-YEAR SUBJECT CODE

610
620

630
640
I1I-YEAR SUBJECT CODE

710
720
730
750
760
740

Annamalainagar
Date:01-10-2019

(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.)
PART-I1
BUSINESS TAMIL
ELEMENTS OF INSURANCE
PART-II
ENGLISH - PROSE AND USAGE
PART-III
MANAGEMENT PRINCIPLES
FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING
(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.)

PART-II

ENGLISH COMPOSITION AND BUSINESS CORRESPONDENCE
PART-I111

BUSINESS ORGANISATION AND OFFICE MANAGEMENT
PART-IV

BUSINESS STATISTICS

ADVANCED FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING

(Examination will be held from 9.30 A.M. to 12.30 P.M.)

PART-IV
AUDITING
COMMERCIAL LAW
MODERN BANKING THEORY, LAW AND PRACTICE
COST AND MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING
CO - OPERATION
CORPORATE ACCOUNTING

DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION

Thursday 26th December 2019
Thursday 26th December 2019

Friday 27th December 2019

Saturday 28th December 2019
Sunday 29th December 2019
DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION

Monday 30th December 2019

Tuesday 31st December 2019

Thursday 2nd January 2020
Friday 3rd January 2020
DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION

Thursday 26th December 2019
Friday 27th December 2019
Sunday 29th December 2019
Monday 30th December 2019
Tuesday 31st December 2019
Thursday 2nd January 2020

DR. V. SELVANARAYANAN
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



ANNAMALAI =25 UNIVERSITY 639
DISTANCE EDUCATION EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER - 2019

B.Com. (Double Degree) — (Course Code: DDE - 639)

SUBJECT CODE (Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.) DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION
620 BUSINESS ORGANISATION AND OFFICE MANAGEMENT Tuesday 31st December 2019
630 BUSINESS STATISTICS Thursday 2nd January 2020
SUBJECT CODE (Examination will be held from 9.30 A.M. to 12.30 P.M.) DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION
710 AUDITING Thursday 26th December 2019
720 COMMERCIAL LAW Friday 27th December 2019
730 MODERN BANKING THEORY, LAW AND PRACTICE Sunday 29th December 2019
750 COST AND MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING Monday 30th December 2019
760 CO - OPERATION Tuesday 31st December 2019
740 CORPORATE ACCOUNTING Thursday 2nd January 2020
Annamalainagar DR. V. SELVANARAYANAN

Date:01-10-2019 CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



ANNAMALAI 25 UNIVERSITY
DISTANCE EDUCATION EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER - 2019

183

B.Com. International Business — (Course Code: DDE — 183)

I-YEAR SUBJECT CODE

110
111

120

130

140
II-YEAR SUBJECT CODE

210
220

230
240
111-YEAR SUBJECT CODE

310
330
320
340
350
360

Annamalainagar
Date:01-10-2019

(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.)

PART-I

BUSINESS TAMIL

ELEMENTS OF INSURANCE
PART-II

ENGLISH - PROSE AND USAGE
PART-III

MANAGEMENT PRINCIPLES

FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING

(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.)
PART-I11

ENGLISH COMPOSITION AND BUSINESS CORRESPONDENCE
PART-III

BUSINESS ORGANISATION AND OFFICE MANAGEMENT
PART-1V

BUSINESS STATISTICS
ADVANCED FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING
(Examination will be held from 9.30 A.M. to 12.30 P.M.)
PART - IV
INTERNATIONAL MARKETING
FOREIGN TRADE PROCEDURE AND DOCUMENTATION
COMMERCIAL LAW
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS
FINANCING OF FOREIGN TRADE
LOGISTIC MANAGEMENT

DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION

Thursday 26th December 2019
Thursday 26th December 2019

Friday 27th December 2019

Saturday 28th December 2019
Sunday 29th December 2019
DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION

Monday 30th December 2019

Tuesday 31st December 2019

Thursday 2nd January 2020
Friday 3rd January 2020
DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION

Thursday 26th December 2019
Friday 27th December 2019
Saturday 28th December 2019
Sunday 29th December 2019
Monday 30th December 2019
Tuesday 31st December 2019

DR. V. SELVANARAYANAN
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



ANNAMALAI =+ UNIVERSITY 184
DISTANCE EDUCATION EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER - 2019

B.Com. Accounting & Finance — (Course Code: DDE - 184) Lateral Entry Second Year 624/Third Year — 724
I-YEAR  SUBJECT CODE PART-I - (Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.) DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION

110 BUSINESS TAMIL Thursday 26th December 2019

111 ELEMENTS OF INSURANCE Thursday 26th December 2019
PART-11

120 ENGLISH - PROSE AND USAGE Friday 27th December 2019
PART-III

130 MANAGEMENT PRINCIPLES Saturday 28th December 2019

140 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING Sunday 29th December 2019

II-YEAR SUBJECT CODE (Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.) DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION

PART-II

210 ENGLISH COMPOSITION AND BUSINESS CORRESPONDENCE Monday 30th December 2019
PART-III

220 BUSINESS ORGANISATION AND OFFICE MANAGEMENT Tuesday 31st December 2019
PART-1V

230 BUSINESS STATISTICS Thursday 2nd January 2020

240 ADVANCED FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING Friday 3rd January 2020

111-YEAR SUBJECT CODE (Examination will be held from 9.30 A.M. to 12.30 P.M.) DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION

PART-IV

310 AUDITING Thursday 26th December 2019

360 BUSINESS FINANCE Friday 27th December 2019

320 INCOME TAX Saturday 28th December 2019

330 INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT Sunday 29th December 2019

350 COST AND MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING Monday 30th December 2019

340 CORPORATE ACCOUNTING Thursday 2nd January 2020

Annamalainagar DR. V. SELVANARAYANAN

Date:01-10-2019 CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



ANNAMALAI 25 UNIVERSITY
DISTANCE EDUCATION EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER - 2019

484 |

B.Com. (Business Studies) — (Course Code: DDE - 484 )

I-YEAR  SUBJECT CODE (Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.) DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION
PART-I
110 BUSINESS TAMIL Thursday 26th December 2019
111 ELEMENTS OF INSURANCE Thursday 26th December 2019
PART-II
120 ENGLISH - PROSE AND USAGE Friday 27th December 2019
PART-I1II
130 MANAGEMENT PRINCIPLES Saturday 28th December 2019
140 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING Sunday 29th December 2019
II-YEAR SUBJECT CODE (Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.) DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION
PART-11
210 ENGLISH COMPOSITION AND BUSINESS CORRESPONDENCE  Monday 30th December 2019
PART-II
220 BUSINESS ORGANISATION AND OFFICE MANAGEMENT Tuesday 31st December 2019
PART-IV
230 BUSINESS STATISTICS Thursday 2nd January 2020
240 ADVANCED FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING Friday 3rd January 2020
I11-YEAR SUBJECT CODE (Examination will be held from 9.30 A.M. to 12.30 P.M.) DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION
PART-1V
360 BUSINESS FINANCE Friday 27th December 2019
320 COMMERCIAL LAW Saturday 28th December 2019
330 MODERN BANKING THEORY, LAW AND PRACTICE Sunday 29th December 2019
350 COST AND MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING Monday 30th December 2019
310 INTERNATIONAL MARKETING Tuesday 31st December 2019
340 CORPORATE ACCOUNTING Thursday 2nd January 2020

Annamalainagar
Date:01-10-2019

DR. V. SELVANARAYANAN
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



I-YEAR SUBJECT CODE

II-YEAR SUBJECT CODE

I1I-YEAR SUBJECT CODE

Annamalainagar
Date:01-10-2019

510
511

520

530
540

610

620

630
640

730
740
750
710
760
720

ANNAMALAI =+ UNIVERSITY
DISTANCE EDUCATION EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER - 2019

485 |

B.Com. (Marketing Management) — (Course Code: DDE — 485)

(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.) DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION
PART-I
BUSINESS TAMIL Thursday 26th December 2019
ELEMENTS OF INSURANCE Thursday 26th December 2019
PART-II
ENGLISH - PROSE AND USAGE Friday 27th December 2019
PART-III
MANAGEMENT PRINCIPLES Saturday 28th December 2019
FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING Sunday 29th December 2019
(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.) DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION
PART-II
ENGLISH COMPOSITION AND BUSINESS CORRESPONDENCE Monday 30th December 2019
PART-I1I
FUNDAMENTALS OF MARKETING MANAGEMENT Tuesday 31st December 2019
PART-1V
BUSINESS STATISTICS Thursday 2nd January 2020
ADVANCED FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING Friday 3rd January 2020
(Examination will be held from 9.30 A.M to 12.30 P.M.) DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION
PART-IV
INDUSTRIAL AND SERVICES MARKETING Thursday 26th December 2019
DISTRIBUTION MANAGEMENT Friday 27th December 2019
ADVERTISING AND SALES PROMOTION Saturday 28th December 2019
INTERNATIONAL MARKETING Sunday 29th December 2019
BASICS OF MARKETING RESEARCH Monday 30th December 2019
PERSONAL SELLING AND SALESMANSHIP Tuesday 31st December 2019

DR. V. SELVANARAYANAN
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



I-YEAR SUBJECT CODE

110
111

120

130
140
I1I-YEAR SUBJECT CODE

210

230

250

260

220

240
I1I-YEAR SUBJECT CODE

310
320
330
350
360
340
370
380

Annamalainagar
Date:01-10-2019

ANNAMALAI 25 UNIVERSITY

DISTANCE EDUCATION EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER - 2019

B.Com. (Computer Applications) (Course Code: DDE — 141)
(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. t0 5.00 P.M.)

PART-I
BUSINESS TAMIL
ELEMENTS OF INSURANCE

PART-11
ENGLISH - PROSE AND USAGE

PART-I1I

MANAGEMENT PRINCIPLES
FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING
(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. t0 5.00 P.M.)
PART-I1II
COMPUTER CONCEPTS AND OFFICE AUTOMATION TOOLS - THEORY
E- COMMERCE AND ITS APPLICATIONS - THEORY
BUSINESS STATISTICS
ADVANCED FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING
COMPUTER CONCEPTS AND OFFICE AUTOMATION TOOLS - PRACTICAL
E- COMMERCE AND ITS APPLICATIONS - PRACTICAL

(Examination will be held from 9.30 A.M. to 12.30 P.M.)
PART-I1II
AUDITING

COMMERCIAL LAW

MODERN BANKING THEORY LAW AND PRACTICE
WEB DESIGNING AND ITS APPLICATIONS THEORY
FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING PACKAGES THEORY
CORPORATE ACCOUNTING

FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING PACKAGES - PRACTICAL
WEB DESIGNING AND ITS APPLICATIONS - PRACTICAL

141

DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION

Thursday 26th December 2019
Thursday 26th December 2019

Friday 27th December 2019

Saturday 28th December 2019
Sunday 29th December 2019
DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION

Monday 30th December 2019
Tuesday 31st December 2019
Thursday 2nd January 2020
Friday 3rd January 2020

Date will be announced later

Date will be announced later

DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION

Thursday 26th December 2019
Friday 27th December 2019
Sunday 29th December 2019
Monday 30th December 2019
Tuesday 31st December 2019
Thursday 2nd January 2020
Date will be announced later
Date will be announced later

DR. V. SELVANARAYANAN
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



ANNAMALAI 25 UNIVERSITY

DISTANCE EDUCATION EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER - 2019

011

B.B.A. (ENGLISH MEDIUM & TAMIL MEDIUM) - (Course Code: DDE -011/ 705 ONLINE

I-YEAR  SUBJECT CODE
110
111

120

130
141

150
II-YEAR SUBJECT CODE

210

220

230

260

250
I1I-YEAR SUBJECT CODE

310
320
330
340
351

Annamalainagar
Date:01-10-2019

Lateral Entry - Second Year - 611/ Third Year — 711)
(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.)
PART-I
BUSINESS TAMIL
ELEMENTS OF INSURANCE
PART-II
ENGLISH — PROSE AND USAGE
PART-III
MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS
CONCEPTS OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND OPERATING
SYSTEMS
MANAGEMENT PROCESS AND ORGANISATION THEORY
(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.)
PART-II
ENGLISH COMPOSITION AND BUSINESS CORRESPONDENCE
PART-III
BUSINESS PSYCHOLOGY AND BEHAVIOURAL SCIENCE
FINANCIAL AND COST ACCOUNTING
QUANTITATIVE METHODS
MARKETING MANAGEMENT
(Examination will be held from 9.30 A.M. to 12.30 P.M.)
PART-III
MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING
BUSINESS FINANCE
HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
PRODUCTION AND MATERIALS MANAGEMENT

MONEY, BANKING, INTERNATIONAL TRADE AND INSTITUTIONS

DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION

Thursday 26th December 2019
Thursday 26th December 2019

Friday 27th December 2019

Saturday 28th December 2019

Sunday 29th December 2019
Monday 30th December 2019

DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION

Tuesday 31st December 2019

Thursday 2nd January 2020
Friday 3rd January 2020
Saturday 4th January 2020
Sunday 5th January 2020

DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION

Thursday 26th December 2019
Friday 27th December 2019
Saturday 28th December 2019
Sunday 29th December 2019
Monday 30th December 2019

DR. V. SELVANARAYANAN

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



ANNAMALAI I3 UNIVERSITY

DISTANCE EDUCATION EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER - 2019 641

B.B.A. — (Double Degree) (Course Code: DDE - 641)
SUBJECT CODE (Examination will be held from 9.30 A.M. to 12.30 P.M.) DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION

310 MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING ** Thursday 26th December 2019
330 HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT Saturday 28th December 2019
340 PRODUCTION AND MATERIALS MANAGEMENT Sunday 29th December 2019
PART-I1II

(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.)
220 BUSINESS PSYCHOLOGY AND BEHAVIOURAL SCIENCE **  Thursday 2nd January 2020
260 QUANTITATIVE METHODS ** Saturday 4th January 2020
250 MARKETING MANAGEMENT Sunday 5th January 2020
270 PRINCIPLES OF MANAGEMENT Monday 6th January 2020
280 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT Tuesday 7th January 2020

** (Candidates joined during 2008- 2009 and After)

Annamalainagar DR. V. SELVANARAYANAN
Date:01-10-2019 CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



ANNAMALAI

B.B.A. (Computer Applications)

== UNIVERSITY
DISTANCE EDUCATION EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER - 2019

(Course Code : DDE - 143 / Lateral Entry- Second Year - 643 / Third Year — 743)

I-YEAR  SUBJECT CODE (Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.) DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION
PART- I
510 BUSINESS CORRESPONDENCE Thursday 26th December 2019
511 ELEMENTS OF INSURANCE Thursday 26th December 2019
PART-I1I1
520 ENGLISH — PROSE AND USAGE Friday 27th December 2019
PART-1V
550 COMPUTER CONCEPTS AND OFFICE AUTOMATION Saturday 28th December 2019
TOOLS - THEORY
560 COMPUTER CONCEPTS AND OFFICE AUTOMATION Date will be announced later
TOOLS - PRACTICAL
PART-I1II
540 MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS Sunday 29th December 2019
530 MANAGEMENT PROCESS AND ORGANISATION THEORY Monday 30th December 2019

II-YEAR SUBJECT CODE

(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.)
PART-III

DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION

630 MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING Tuesday 31st December 2019

610 BUSINESS PSYCHOLOGY AND BEHAVIOURAL SCIENCE Thursday 2nd January 2020
PART-IV

660 CLIENT / SERVER CONCEPTS - THEORY Friday 3rd January 2020

640 WEB DESIGNING AND ITS APPLICATIONS - THEORY Saturday 4th January 2020

650 WEB DESIGNING AND ITS APPLICATIONS - PRACTICAL Date will be announced later

670 CLIENT / SERVER CONCEPTS - PRACTICAL Date will be announced later
PART-III

620 MARKETING MANAGEMENT Sunday 5th January 2020

111-YEAR SUBJECT CODE

(Examination will be held from 9.30 A.M. to 12.30 P.M.)

DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION

PART-III
710 BUSINESS FINANCE Friday 27th December 2019
720 HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT Saturday 28th December 2019
730 PRODUCTION AND MATERIALS MANAGEMENT Sunday 29th December 2019
PART-IV
740 MIS AND E-COMMERCE - THEORY Monday 30th December 2019
760 VISUAL BASIC - THEORY Tuesday 31st December 2019
750 MIS AND E-COMMERCE - PRACTICAL Date will be announced later
770 VISUAL BASIC - PRACTICAL Date will be announced later

DR. V. SELVANARAYANAN
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Annamalainagar
Date:01-10-2019



ANNAMALAI

4% UNIVERSITY

DISTANCE EDUCATION EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER - 2019

B.B.A. (AVIATION, TOURISM AND HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT) - (Course Code - 338)

I-YEAR

II-YEAR

11I-YEAR SUBJECT CODE

Annamalainagar
Date:01-10-2019

SUBJECT CODE

110
111
112

120
130

140
150

SUBJECT CODE

210

220
230
240
250

310
320
330
340
350

(Lateral Entry — Second Year — 658)
(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.)
PART -1
BUSINESS TAMIL
HINDI : PROSE AND DRAMA
ELEMENTS OF INSURANCE
PART - 11
ENGLISH : PROSE AND USAGE
PART -l11
MANAGEMENT PROCESS AND ORGANISATION THEORY
CABIN CREW - ROLE AND SCOPE
GROUND HANDLING
(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.)

PART - 1I
ENGLISH COMPOSITION AND BUSINESS
CORRESPONDENCE

PART - 111

PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT

CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT

INTRODUCTION TO TOURISM AND PLANNING

INTERNATIONAL TOURISM AND TRAVEL MANAGEMENT

(Examination will be held from 9.30 A.M. to 12.30 P.M.)

PART - 111

INTRODUCTION TO HOSPITALITY

FOOD AND BEVERAGES

FRONT OFFICE AND HOUSEKEEPING

HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

MARKETING MANAGEMENT

DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION

Thursday 26th December 2019
Thursday 26th December 2019
Thursday 26th December 2019

Friday 27th December 2019

Saturday 28th December 2019
Sunday 29th December 2019
Monday 30th December 2019
DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION

Thursday 2nd January 2020

Friday 3rd January 2020
Saturday 4th January 2020
Sunday 5th January 2020

Monday 6th January 2020

DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION

Thursday 26th December 2019
Friday 27th December 2019
Saturday 28th December 2019
Sunday 29th December 2019
Monday 30th December 2019

DR. V. SELVANARAYANAN
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



I-YEAR

1I-YEAR

II-YEAR SUBJECT CODE

Annamalainagar
Date:01-10-2019

SUBJECT CODE

110
111
112

120

130
140
150
160

SUBJECT CODE

210

220
230
240
250

310
320
330
340
350
360

ANNAMALAI

* UNIVERSITY

DISTANCE EDUCATION EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER - 2019 -

B.B.A. (HOSPITALITY AND TOURISM MANAGEMENT) - (Course Code - 464)

(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.)
PART -1
BUSINESS TAMIL
HINDI : PROSE AND DRAMA

HOTEL LAW
PART - 11
ENGLISH : PROSE AND USAGE
PART -1

PRINCIPLES OF MANAGEMENT

FRONT OFFICE MANGEMENT

FOOD AND BEVERAGE MANAGEMENT
TRAVEL AND TOURISM MANAGEMENT

(Examination will be held from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.)
PART - 11

ENGLISH COMPOSITION AND BUSINESS
CORRESPONDENCE
PART - 111
ACCOUNTING MANAGEMENT
MARKETING MANAGEMENT
I.T. INHOTEL AND TOURISM BUSINESS
HOTEL HOUSE KEEPING, ROOM MAINTENANCE AND
INTERIOR DECORATION

(Examination will be held from 9.30 A.M. to 12.30 P.M.)
PART - 111

HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
BUSINESS COMMUNICATION
HOSPITALITY MARKETING
MANAGEMENT OF TICKETING AND FARE
TOURISM ECONOMICS

PROJECT REPORT AND VIVA-VOCE

DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION

Thursday 26th December 2019
Thursday 26th December 2019
Thursday 26th December 2019

Friday 27th December 2019

Saturday 28th December 2019
Sunday 29th December 2019
Monday 30th December 2019
Tuesday 31st December 2019
DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION

Thursday 2nd January 2020

Friday 3rd January 2020
Saturday 4th January 2020
Sunday 5th January 2020
Monday 6th January 2020

DAY & DATE OF EXAMINATION

Thursday 26th December 2019
Friday 27th December 2019
Saturday 28th December 2019
Sunday 29th December 2019
Monday 30th December 2019
Date will be announced later

DR. V. SELVANARAYANAN
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
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